REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS: 2025-2029 NEVADA CONSOLIDATED PLANS & A.I.

The State of Nevada is accepting written technical and cost proposals from consultants to prepare the 2025-2029 Consolidated Plan (Con Plan) and/or Analysis of Impediments (AI) to Fair Housing Choice. Proposals may be submitted for the Con Plan the AI or both. The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUS) requires the State of Nevada Non-Entitlement Program to develop a Consolidated Plan to secure funding for HUD's four formula grant programs: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME, Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG), Housing for People with AIDS/HIV (HOPWA) and for the Housing Trust Fund (HTF). The state is required to certify that it will affirmatively further fair housing as outlined in the AI.

Proposals are due on Friday, August 16, 2024, 5:00 p.m. (PDT). The completed Con Plan and AI are due May 16th, 2025. The RFP can be accessed at the following web addresses:

https://housing.nv.gov

https://goed.nv.gov/programs/community-development-block-grant-cdbg/

or by contacting Jessica Sanders at the Governor's Office of Economic Development: 775-687-9919; jsanders@goed.nv.gov

The State of Nevada does not discriminate in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its federally assisted programs or activities. The State of Nevada is an equal opportunity and affirmative action employer. Women, minorities and individuals with disabilities are encouraged to respond.

For special assistance in responding to this RFP, contact Jessica Sanders, CDBG Program Administrator, Section 504 Coordinator, the Governor's Office of Economic Development (775) 687-9919. People with impaired speech or hearing using TDD devices may contact us at the Nevada Relay Service at (800) 326-6868.